SDN5-24-100C SDN10-24-100C
CC USUSULR
Mini-DIN Rail Power Supplies — SDP Series
�  Easy Output Adjustment with Front Panel Potentiometer
�  PowerBoost Included — Powers High Inrush Loads without Shut Down or Foldback
�  Easy Screw Clamp Connections — Meets IP20 Standards, Accepts 10-16 AWG Wire
�  Over-Voltage Protection — Protects Loads from Damage Due to High Voltage
�  Short Circuit Protection — Withstands Short Circuits with No Damage or Degradation

(VDC)
Output
Current
(Amps)
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
Input
Current
(Amps)
Dimensions
H × W × D
(Inches)
EACH
70211365 SDP5-5-100T 5-5.5 5.00 85-264 <0.9 2.95 × 1.77 × 3.58 109.86
70211367 SDP2-12-100T 10-12.0 2.50 85-264 <0.9 2.95 × 1.77 × 3.58 122.84
70211381 SDP3-15-100T 12-15.0 3.40 85-264 1.0 2.95 × 1.77 × 3.58 135.82
70211363 SDP06-24-100T 24-28.0 0.63 85-264 <0.9 2.95 × 0.90 × 3.80 59.51
70211371 SDP1-24-100T 24-28.0 1.30 85-264 0.7 2.95 × 1.77 × 3.58 85.40
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Current
(Amps)
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
Input
Current
(Amps)
Dimensions
H × W × D
(Inches)
EACH
70211373 SDP2-24-100T 24-28.0 2.10 85-264 <0.9 2.95 × 1.77 × 3.58 107.75
70211380 SDP4-24-100LT 24-28.0 3.80 85-264 2.2 2.95 × 2.85 × 3.80 145.77
70211382 SDP4-24-100RT* 24-28.0 4.20 85-264 <0.9 2.95 × 2.85 × 3.80 145.77
70211375 SDP1-48-100T 48-56.0 1.00 85-264 <0.9 2.95 × 1.77 × 3.58 123.84
— — — — — — — —
— — — — — — — —
Stock
No.

Voltage
Input
Current
(Amps)
Inrush
Current
(Amps)
Output
Ripple
(mVP-P)
Dimensions
H × W × D
(Inches)
EACH
70211389 SDN9-12-100P 11.8-15.2 VDC Adj. 9.0 85-132/176-264 VAC, 210-375 VDC 2.00/1.50 <20.0 <50 4.88 × 2.56 × 4.55 256.26
70211390 SDN16-12-100P 11.6-14.0 VDC Adj. 16.0 85-132/176-264 VAC, 210-375 VDC 3.30/1.70 <40.0 <50 4.88 × 3.26 × 4.55 373.13
70211350 SDN2.5-24-100P 22.5-28.5 VDC Adj. 2.5 85-132/176-264 VAC, 90-375 VDC 1.30/0.70 <25.0 <50 4.88 × 1.97 × 4.55 163.73
70211379 SDN4-24-100LP 22.5-25.5 VDC Adj. 3.8 85-132/176-264 VAC, 210-375 VDC 2.10/1.00 <15.0 <50 4.88 × 2.56 × 4.55 244.47
70211351 SDN5-24-100P 22.5-28.5 VDC Adj. 5.0 85-132/176-264 VAC, 210-375 VDC 2.20/1.00 <15.0 <50 4.88 × 2.56 × 4.55 256.26
70211354 SDN10-24-100P 22.5-28.5 VDC Adj. 10.0 85-132/176-264 VAC, 210-375 VDC 5.00/2.00 <30.0 <50 4.88 × 3.26 × 4.55 373.13
70211388 SDN5-48-100P 35.8-52.0 VDC Adj. 5.0 85-132/176-264 VAC, 210-375 VDC 4.00/2.30 <40.0 <50 4.88 × 3.26 × 4.55 373.13
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s

Input
Voltage
Input
Current
(A)
Inrush
Current
(A)
Ripple
(mVP-P)
Dimensions
H × W × D
(Inches)
EACH
70228392 SDN5-24-480C* 23.5-28.5 5 320-540 VAC 3 Ph. 3 × 0.50 or 2 × 0.70 <25 <100 4.85 × 1.97 × 4.36 269.12
70211533 SDN10-24-480C* 23.5-28.5 10 320-540 VAC 3 Ph. 3 × 0.80 or 2 × 1.20 <25 <100 4.85 × 2.36 × 4.36 387.62
70211531 SDN20-24-480CC 24.0-28.0 20 320-540 VAC 3 Ph. 3 × 0.90 or 2 × 1.30 — <100 4.85 × 3.35 × 4.68 523.23
70211532 SDN40-24-480C 24.0-28.0 40 320-540 VAC 3 Ph. 3 × 1.60 — <100 4.85 × 7.09 × 4.66 781.64
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Current
(Amps)
Input
Voltage
Input
Current
(Amps)
Dimensions
H × W × D
(Inches)
EACH
70211383 SDN5-24-100C* 22.5-28.5 5 85-264 VAC, 90-375 VDC 1.65-0.55 4.88 × 1.97 × 4.55 256.14
70211384 SDN10-24-100C* 22.5-28.5 10 85-264 VAC, 90-375 VDC 3.20-1.00 4.88 × 2.36 × 4.55 373.01
70211530 SDN20-24-100C* 24.0-28.0 20 85-264 VAC, 90-375 VDC 6.00-3.00 4.88 × 3.42 × 4.98 620.80
70305525 SDN40-24-100C* 23.5-28.5 40 85-264 VAC, 90-375 VDC 12.00-4.00 4.85 × 7.09 × 4.81 804.63
13
978 POWER SUPPLIES
13
A